contributions from employers and the nonemployer contributing entity will be made based on the
contribution rate in the most recent fiscal year. The State employer contributed 30% of the actuarially
determined contributions and the local employers contributed 100% of their actuarially determined
contributions. Based on those assumptions, the plan’s fiduciary net position was projected to be available
to make projected future benefit payments of current plan members through 2050. Therefore, the long-term
expected rate of return on plan investments was applied to projected benefit payments through 2050, and
the municipal bond rate was applied to projected benefit payments after that date in determining the total
pension liability.

Sensitivity of the Collective Net Pension Liability to Changes in the Discount Rate

The following presents the collective net pension liability of the participating employers as of June 30, 2016,
calculated using the discount rate as disclosed above as well as what the collective net pension liability
would be if it was calculated using a discount rate that is 1-percentage point lower or 1-percentage-point
higher than the current rate:

At current
At 1% discount At 1%

decrease (4.55%) rate (5.55%)  increase (6.55%)

State $ 5,612,325,178   4,710,744,193   3,977,817,225
Local 26,699,770,118   20,706,699,056   15,819,710,095

Total $ 32,312,095,296   25,417,443,249   19,797,527,320

STATE OF NEW JERSEY
POLICE AND FIREMEN’S RETIREMENT SYSTEM

Notes to Schedule of Employer and Nonemployer Allocations and Schedule of Pension Amounts by Employer
and Nonemployer

June 30, 2016

 35 (Continued)

(6) Collective Deferred Outflows of Resources and Deferred Inflows of Resources
The following presents a summary of changes in the collective deferred outflows of resources and deferred
inflows of resource (excluding employer specific amounts) for the year ended June 30, 2016:

Beginning End
Year of Amortization of year of year

 deferral period balance Additions Deductions balance

Deferred Outflows of Resources:
State:
   Changes of assumptions 2014 6.17 years $ 58,262,794   —   13,971,893   44,290,901

2015 5.53 years 382,073,552   —   84,342,947   297,730,605
2016 5.58 years —   30,248,141   5,420,814   24,827,327

Subtotal 440,336,346   30,248,141   103,735,654   366,848,833

Difference betw een projected
and actual earnings on
pension plan investments 2014 5 years (65,842,271)  —   (21,947,423)  (43,894,848)

2015 5 years 77,423,418   —   19,355,854   58,067,564
2016 5 years —   165,898,157   33,179,631   132,718,526

Subtotal 11,581,147   165,898,157   30,588,062   146,891,242

Subtotal State 451,917,493   196,146,298   134,323,716   513,740,075

Local:
   Changes of assumptions 2014 6.17 years 380,914,681   —   91,346,447   289,568,234

2015 5.53 years 2,694,291,613   —   594,766,360   2,099,525,253
2016 5.58 years —   312,830,596   56,062,831   256,767,765

Subtotal 3,075,206,294   312,830,596   742,175,638   2,645,861,252

Difference betw een projected
and actual earnings on
pension plan investments 2014 5 years (962,739,078)  —   (320,913,025)  (641,826,053)

2015 5 years 672,847,098   —   168,211,775   504,635,323
2016 5 years —   1,844,585,642   368,917,128   1,475,668,514

Subtotal (289,891,980)  1,844,585,642   216,215,878   1,338,477,784

Subtotal Local 2,785,314,314   2,157,416,238   958,391,516   3,984,339,036

Total $ 3,237,231,807   2,353,562,536   1,092,715,232   4,498,079,111

Deferred Inflows of Resources:
State:

Difference betw een expected
and actual experience 2015 5.53 years $ 32,553,727   —   7,186,253   25,367,474

2016 5.58 years —   18,752,809   3,360,718   15,392,091

Subtotal State 32,553,727   18,752,809   10,546,971   40,759,565

Local:
Difference betw een expected

and actual experience 2015 5.53 years 143,667,728   —   31,714,730   111,952,998
2016 5.58 years —   16,163,828   2,896,743   13,267,085

Subtotal Local 143,667,728   16,163,828   34,611,473   125,220,083

Total $ 176,221,455   34,916,637   45,158,444   165,979,648

STATE OF NEW JERSEY
POLICE AND FIREMEN’S RETIREMENT SYSTEM

Notes to Schedule of Employer and Nonemployer Allocations and Schedule of Pension Amounts by Employer
and Nonemployer

June 30, 2016

 36 (Continued)

Amounts reported as deferred outflows of resources and deferred inflows of resources (excluding employer
specific amounts) related to pensions will be recognized in pension expense as follows:

State Local Total

Year ending June 30:
2017 $ 123,776,745   923,780,041   1,047,556,786
2018 123,776,745   923,780,041   1,047,556,786
2019 145,724,168   1,244,693,067   1,390,417,235
2020 78,508,000   736,029,476   814,537,476
2021 1,194,852   30,836,328   32,031,180

Total $ 472,980,510   3,859,118,953   4,332,099,463

Changes in Proportion

The previous amounts do not include employer specific deferred outflows of resources and deferred inflows
of resources related to changes in proportion. These amounts should be recognized (amortized) by each
employer over the average of the expected remaining service lives of all plan members, which is 5.58,
5.53, and 6.17 years for the 2016, 2015 and 2014 amounts, respectively.

STATE OF NEW JERSEY
POLICE AND FIREMEN’S RETIREMENT SYSTEM

Notes to Schedule of Employer and Nonemployer Allocations and Schedule of Pension Amounts by Employer
and Nonemployer